ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS/ INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE/
MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

Upholster Glider Assembly

Model no./ Numéro de modele/ Numero de modelo

06562-41 -HJ
06562-51 -HJ

Color/ Couleur/ Color

) Back of Back Cushion Shown
/ Retour de coussin arriére illustré
Parte posterior del cojin de respaldo mostrado

Align mounting hardware A and B and
push down firmly till a click is heard
Stork Craft Manufacturing Inc.

Aligner la bou'lonne‘:‘rle de r'nonta}ge. Acet B et enfoncez- Customer Service Direct Telephone Line/
le fermement jusqu'a ce qu'un déclic se fait entendre . s 1

Service a la clientele - Téléphone/
SLinea telefénica de servicio al cliente

Alinear la tornilleria de montaje A y B y empuje
1-877-274-0277

hacia abajo firmemente hasta que oiga un clic

THIS INSTRUCTION BOOKLET CONTAINERS IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION.
PLEASE READ AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

CES INSTRUCTIONS CONTIEN NES D'IMPORTANTES INFORMATIONS, VEUILLEZ
PRESERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS POUR L"USAGE FUTURE.

ESTE FOLLETO DE INSTRUCCIONES CONTIENE INFQRMACION IMPORTANTE SOBRE
MEDIDAS DE SEGURIDAD. POR FAVOR LEALO Y GUARDELO PARA FUTURAS REFERENCIAS.

A WARNING/MISE EN GARDE /ADVERTENCIA

- DO NOT sit on edge of the seat, armrest or on the backrest as this could cause the chair to tip over

-DO NOT use the chair as a step stool.

-DO NOT leave children unnattended on or beside the chair.

-NE JAMAIS laisser un enfant sans surveillance a c6té ou sur la chaise.

-NE JAMAIS utiliser cette chaise comme tabouret.

-NE JAMAIS s’assoir sure les extrémités du siege, des accoudoirs ou dossier, ce qui pourrait basculer

la chaise.
- NO sentarse en el borde del asiento, Apoyabrazos, o sobre el respaldo, ya que esto podria causar la silla vuelque

- NO usar la silla como un taburete
- NO DEJAR al nifio desatendido en o al lado de la Presidencia ID 506

Made in China/ Fait au China/ Hecho en China Mar 2017



CUSTOMER SERVICE

If you are missing parts or have any questions about this product, contact our customer service representative first!
28 CALL1-877-274-0277
You can also order parts by writing to the address listed below. Please include the product model number, color and a

detailed description of the part.
p p Stork Craft Manufacturing Inc

200-12033 Riverside Way
Richmond BC,
Canada, V6W 1K6

e-mail: parts@storkcraft.com

A WARNING

DO NOT leave children unattended on or beside the chair.
DO NOT use your chair as a step stool.
DO NOT sit on the edge of the seat, armrests or on the backrest as this could make the chair tip over.

NOTES

*Ensure that all parts and components are located before beginning assembly.

*If any parts are damaged or missing, please contact Our Customer Service for replacement parts.
* Assembly may require two people.

* Assembly on soft surfaces to prevent damage to the product finish.

* Read all instructions completely before assembly.

* Phillips head screwdriver is not included.

* Do not use power tools.

* CAUTION: Adult assembly required.

* Cushions must not be machine washed. Dry clean only.

* Estimated assembly time: 20 minutes

CARE AND CLEANING

Dust regularly with a soft, dry cloth to prevent soil build up. Wipe away spills immediately with a damp cloth and
avoid using harsh cleaning products. Wipe away spills immediately to prevent staining. Use a cloth dampened with
water or a professional product to clean the fabric. Always test an inconspicuous area first. Allow upholstery to dry
and brush lightly. Keep away from heat to avoid glazing, melting or scorching.

MAINTENANCE
Check bolts/screws periodically and tighten them if necessary.

WARNING: Should this product become damaged, and/or
components are broken or missing, DO NOT USE.




SERVICE AUX CLIENTS

Pour toutes piéces manqu ante ou endo mmager veui llez cont acter notre service aux clients.
% APPELERLE 1-877- 274-0277
Vous pouvez commander des pieces par courr ier si désirer en écrivant a I’adresse suivante. Veuillez mentionner votre numéro de
model, la coul eur et les détails des piéces manqu antes.
Stork Craft Manufacturing Inc
200-12033 Riverside Way

Richmond BC,
Canada, V6W 1K6

e-mail: parts@storkcraft.com

A MISE EN GARDE

NE JAMALIS laisser un enfant sans surveillance a c6té ou sur la chaise
NE JAMAIS utiliser cette chaise comme tabouret
NE JAMALIS s’assoir sure les extrémités du siége, des accoudoirs ou dossier, ce qui pourrait basculer la chaise

NOTES

*Veuillez identifier toutes les piéces avec de commencer 1’assemblage

*Pour toutes picces manquante ou endommager veuillez contacter notre service aux clients
*L’assemblage peut nécessiter deux personnes

*Assembler sur une surface soyeuse pour éviter les dommages a la finition

*Veuillez lire toutes les instructions avant de commencer 1’assemblage

*Le tournevis Phillip n’est pas inclus

*Ne pas utiliser des outils ¢électriques

*MISE EN GARDE doit étre assemblé pas un adulte

*Les cousins doivent étre lavés en nettoyage a sec seulement

*Temps d’assemblage estime de 20 minutes

ENTRETIEN ET NETTOYAGE

Utiliser seulement un chiffon sec et soyeux réguliérement pour les poussieres. Sécher immédiatement les liquides répandu
avec un chiffon humide sans détergeant pour éviter les taches. Utiliser un chiffon humide avec de 1’eau ou un produit de
nettoyage de professionnel pour laver les tissus. Toujours faire test dans un endroit discret. Laisser les tissus sécher et
brosser 1égeérement au besoin. Garder hors de la porter de la chaleur pour éviter les dommages au vernis.

MAINTEN ANCE
S’assurer périodiquement que les boulons et visses soient bien resserrer.

MISE EN GARDE — En cas de dommage et/ ou pieces manquantes
NE PAS UTILISER




Servicio al Cliente
Si hay piezas faltantes, dafiadas o si tiene cualquier consulta sobre el producto, por favor primero
contacte a uno de nuestros agentes de servicio al cliente.
& Llame 1-877-274-0277

Stork Craft Manufacturing Inc
200-12033 Riverside Way
Richmond BC,
Canada, V6W 1K6

Correo Electrénico: parts@storkcraft.com

A ADVERTENCIA

No deje a los nifos sin supervision en la silla mecedora o cerca de ella.

No use la silla mecedora como taburete.
No se siente en el borde de la silla, descansabrazos o respaldo ya que la silla podria volcarse.

NOTA:

* Asegurese que todas las partes y herrajes estén disponibles antes de comenzar el ensamblado.

* Si alguna pieza esta danada o faltante, por favor contacte a nuestro servicio al cliente para ordenar las
piezas de reemplazo que necesite.

* El ensamblaje del producto puede requerir de dos personas.

* Ensamble el producto sobre una superficie suave para prevenir cualquier dafio al producto y sus acabados.
* Lea cuidadosamente las instrucciones antes de comenzar el ensamblado.

* El destornillador no esta incluido.

* No use herramientas eléctricas.

* PRECAUCION: Este producto debe ser ensamblado por adultos.

* Los cojines NO se lavan en la lavadora. Solamente lavado en seco.

 El tiempo estimado de ensamblado es de 20 minutos.

Cuidados y Limpieza
Limpie el producto con un pafio seco y suave para prevenir que se ensucie con polvo. Seque
inmediatamente cualquier derrame para prevenir manchas en el producto, utilice un paiio himedo o un
producto especial para limpiarlas, asegtirese de probar estos productos en un lugar que no sea visible en
la tela para evitar manchas. Permita que el tapiz se seque y luego cepillelo ligeramente. Manténgalo
alejado de temperaturas y condiciones extremas, tales como una superficie caliente, himeda y fria.
Estos extremos pueden causar un dafo al producto en la estructura y/o acabado.

MANTENIMIENTO

Inspeccione el producto periddicamente asegurandose que todos los tornillos y tuercas estén
asegurados, apriételos en caso de ser necesario.

ADVERTENCIA: Si este producto y/o sus componentes estan dafiados
o faltantes, NO LO USE. Por favor contacte a nuestro departamento de
servicio al cliente para ordenar las piezas de reemplazo.
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STORAGE AND CARE/ ENTREPOSAGE ET ENTRETIENT/ ALMACENAMIENTO Y CUIDADO

DO NOT remove any part that is attached with wood screw. To disassemble, simply review the assembly instructions and
reverse the order. Wipe all parts with a dampened cloth. Do not use abrasives.

NE PAS démonter les pieces attaché avec des vises a bois. Pour démonter veuillez suivre les instructions de montages au
reverse. Nettoyer a I'aide d’'un chiffon humide, ne jamais utiliser de produit abrasifs.

NO retire ninguna pieza que esté unida con tornillos para madera. Para desmantelar, seguir las instrucciones del ensamblgje al
revés. Limpie todas |as piezas con un pafio limpio y humedo. NO utilice productos abrasivos.

LIMITED ONE YEAR WARRANTY/GARANTIE LIMITEE D'UN AN/ UN ANO DE GARANTIA LIMITADA
Y our product is warranted against defects in workmanship or material for ONE Y EAR from the date of the original purchase.
This warranty shall be limited to repairing or replacing any part of the product which, in the opinion of the company, shall

be proved defective in materials or workmanship under normal use and service during the one year warranty period. During
the one year warranty period, repair or replacement of parts shall be made at no charge. Date of purchase of the product

must be established by production of your sales slip or other satisfactory evidence. This warranty gives you specific legal
rights and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

Votre produit a une garantie contre tout vice de matériau ou de fabrication pendant UN AN a compter de la date d’ achat.
Cette garantie est limitée ala réparation ou du remplacement de toute piéce qui, al’ avis de la société, s avére défectueuse
dans les conditions normales d’ utilisation, en raison d’ un vice de matériau ou de fabrication pendant la période de garantie

d un an. La société réparera ou remplacera gratuitement les pieces défectueuses. La date d achat du produit doit étre établie
en présentant votre reu ¢de caisse ou autre preuve satisfaisante. Cette garantie limitée vous accorde des droits spécifiques.
Vous pouvez également avoir d'autres droits qui varient d'un Etat et ou d'une province.

El producto esta garantizado contra defectos de fabricacion o materiaes durante UN ANO a partir de la fecha de compra
original. Esta garantia esta limitada a reparar o reemplazar cualquier parte del producto que, en opinion de la empresa, debera
ser demostrado el defecto en los materiales 0 mano de obra bajo uso y servicios normales durante €l periodo de garantia de un
ano. Durante €l periodo de garantia de un afio la reparacion o sustitucion de piezas se efectuara sin costo alguno. La fecha de
compra del producto sera establecida con su comprobante de compra original.

HOW TO GET PROMPT, EFFICIENT SERVICE/ POUR UN SERVICE RAPIDE ET EFFICACE/
PARA UN SERVICIO EFICIENTE

Contact our customer service department. The telephone number and hours of operation are listed below. Please do not return
the product to the store where it was originally purchased as they do not stock replacement parts. When calling our customer
service department, make sure to mention the model number and date of manufacture. Both can be found on the end panel.

It is company policy to respond to each request as quickly as possible.

Veuillez vous communiquer avec notre service aux clients. Le numéro de téléphone et les heures d'ouverture son indique
ci-dessous. Ne pas retourner ce produit au marchant puisse qu'il n'entrepose aucune piéces de rechange. Veuillez mentionnez
le numéro de modele, la date de fabrication et le pays d'origine qui se trouve sur latéte delit. Le fabricant a pour politique de
répondre |e plus rapidement a chaque demande.

Comuniquese con nuestro departamento de servicio al cliente. El niumero de teléfono y horario de atencién selocalizaen la
parte inferior. Por favor, no devuelva el producto a latienda donde se compré originamente ya que no disponen de piezas para
reemplazo. Cuando llame a nuestro departamento de servicio al cliente, asegurese de mencionar € nimero de modeloy la
fecha de fabricacion. Ambos pueden encontrarse en |a etiqueta de identificacion situado en |a parte posterior de su producto.
Es politica de la empresa responder a cada solicitud tan pronto como sea posible.

Attention customers living in the United States 06562-41 D-HJ

Customer service direct telephone line:

1-877-274-0277 Fax: (604) 274-9727 06562-51 |-HJ
Hours of Operation: 7:00 AM - 3:00 PM
Monday to Friday (Pacific Time) Color/ Couleur/ Color

email: parts@storkcraft.com Model No./ Numéro de modéle/ Numero de modelo
Avis aux clients du Canada

Service a la dlientéle - Téléphone: Pack Date/ Date d’emballage/ Fecha de embalaje:

1-877-274-0277 Telecopieur (604) 274-9727 Date of Purchase/ Date d'achat/ Fecha de compra:
Heures d'ouverture: 7:00 hrs a 15:00 hrs

du Lundi au Vendredi (Heure normale du Pacifique) (Please retain your proof of purchase receipt)
e-Mail: parts@storkcraft.com (Veuillez garder votre regu)
Atencidn clientes de los Estados Unidos (Por favor guarde su recibo de compra)
P A NS S Distributed by/ Distribue par/ Distribuido por:
Horario de atencion: 7:00 AM a 3:00 PM de Stork Craft Manufacturing Inc
Lunes a Viernes (hora del Pacifico) 200-12033 Riverside Way

Correo electronico: parts@storkcraft.com Richmond BC,

Atencion clientes desde México Canada, V6W 1K6

Correo electronico: parts@storkcraft.com e-mail: parts@storkcraft.com
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